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Any school for licensed attendants, in order to be accredited, 
must offer a course of not less than 9 nor more than 12 months. 
The committee on nursing education may, in its discretion, 
waive the requirement of attendance at such a school when it 
deems the applicant to have had equivalent training. 

SECTION 3. 149.065 (5) of the statutes is amended to read: 
149.065 (5) The board may license without examination any 

person who has been registered as a licensed attendant in an-
other state *  which, in the opinion of the board, maintains 
standards at least equivalent to those of this state for licensed 
attendants. The foe for licensing without examination under 
this section shall he * * * $5. 

Approved July 23, 1947. 

No. 548, S.] 	 [Published July 30, 1947. 

CHAPTER 451. 

AN ACT relating to ceding by the state of Wisconsin to the 
city of Sheboygan certain submerged lands therein described 
lying in Lake Michigan along and adjacent to the easterly 
boundary of said city for public slips, docks, wharves, building, 
road, railway, recreation and park purposes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and. 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

All the right, title and interest of the state of Wisconsin in 
and to all submerged lands in Lake Michigan along and adjacent 
to the easterly corporate limits of the city of Sheboygan lying 
between the north and south corporate lines of said city ex-
tended into Lake Michigan a distance of 1,700 feet and not 
granted and ceded to the city of Sheboygan by or pursuant to 
chapter 424, laws of 1933, is hereby granted and ceded by the 
state of Wisconsin to the city of Sheboygan to be held and 
used by said city for public slips, basins, docks, wharves, struc-
tures, roads, railroads, railways, shipping termina]s, transporta 
tion facilities, recreation and park purposes. 

Approved July 23, 1947. 


